

GR- 1684/15

Order no. 40

Date: 24.01.25

The record is put up today.

The case is fixed for E/R of W./A and app.

Two accused persons namely **Rupak Barman and Bappa Barman** have surrendered before this court by filing a petition and prayed for bail on the ground stated herein. They are taken into custody.

Perused the petition along with the case record. Heard both sides.

Considering the materials available on record, the bail prayer is allowed.

The accused persons may find bail of **Rs. 1,000/- each** with one surety of like amount I.D to J.C.

Recall W/A of the above named accused persons, upon furnishing bonds.

Todate **(02.05.25)** for app and **E/R of W/A** of accused **Krishna Barman**.

(D.C by me,)

Sd. Tanima Das
ACJM, Dinhata.

Sd. Tanima Das
ACJM, Dinhata.